
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 

Case No. 23A763 

Case Title:  Labrador v. Poe, et al. 

Type of Document:  Respondents’ Opposition to Application for Stay 

Date documents were filed via the U.S. Supreme Court’s electronic 
filing system:  February 28, 2024 by 12:00pm 

Date documents were emailed to the Court and opposing counsel:  
February 28, 2024 

Date paper copies of documents were sent via USPS First-Class Mail 
to the Court and opposing counsel:  February 28, 2024 

Name, addresses, and email addresses of individuals served: 
 
Raúl Labrador 
Attorney General 
Alan M. Hurst 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 
Joshua N. Turner 
James E.M. Craig 
Office of the Idaho Attorney General 
700 West Jefferson Street #210 
Boise, ID 83720 
alan.hurst@ag.idaho.gov 
 
John J. Bursch 
Lincoln Davis Wilson 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
440 First Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 
jbursch@adflegal.org 
lwilson@adflegal.org 
 
James A. Campbell 
Jonathan A. Scruggs 
Henry W. Frampton, IV 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 N. 90th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 



jscruggs@adflegal.org 
hframpton@adflegal.org 
 
David H. Thompson 
Brian W. Barnes 
John D. Ramer 
Cooper & Kirk PLLC 
1523 New Hampshire Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
bbarnes@cooperkirk.com 
jramer@cooperkirk.com 
 
 

    /s/ Chase B. Strangio 

Chase B. Strangio 
Counsel of Record 

American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation  
125 Broad St. 
New York, NY 10004 
cstrangio@aclu.org 
(212) 284-7320 

 


